

## Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Alexa Robertson
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	0115 844 5998
EMAIL ADDRESS:	alexa.robertson1@notts.police.uk
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision
DATE RECEIVED:*	30/12/22
<b>REF:</b> * (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2023.001

TITLE: Funding for sensory based equipment for the Adult SARC building

#### **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:**

The Commissioner is requested to approve the allocation of additional funding of up to £5,000 to provide sensory equipment for the Adult SARC.

### INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

For 2022/2023 only, £5,000 PCC funding is intended to be match funded by NHS England to provide a total of up to £10,000 for sensory equipment for the Adult SARC.

The funding will be used to provide sensory based equipment for the Adult SARC building that will be selected according to survivors' needs. Survivors will be consulted by the SARC staff on what the money should be spent on, further supporting a victim focused and victim led SARC building. A list of potential items will then be sent to the PCC for approval.

Total PCC funding to be approved is £5,000.

#### FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The total amount of funding in 2022.23 is £10,000. Up to £5,000 will be provided by NHSE. The remaining £5,000 will be provided from the PCC's 2022.23 core grants and commissioning budget.

Signature: Chief Finance Officer	REDACTED
Date:	04.01.23

# Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**			Yes		No	$\boxtimes$		
If yes, please state und								
DECISION:			1					
The Commissioner is reprovide sensory equip	•	sted to approve the allocation of addition for the Adult SARC.	nal fundir	ng of up	to £5,00	00 to		
OFFICER APPROVAL	_:							
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.								
Signature: Chief Executive	S.M. Cooll							
Date:	06.01.23							
	1							
DECLARATION:								
decision in compliance	with	any disclosable pecuniary interests in th the Code of Conduct for the Nottingham Any interests are indicated below:						
The above request has	s my	approval						
Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner								
<b>Date:</b> 09.0		09.01.23						

<sup>\*\*</sup> See guidance on non-public information